



Management  
System  
ISO 9001:2015  
www.tuv.com  
05 34002400



Republic of the Philippines  
**CAMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE**  
F. Pimentel Avenue, Brgy. 2, Daet, Camarines Norte

**OFFICE OF THE BAC CHAIRPERSON FOR GOODS AND SERVICES**

May 4, 2021

**ADDENDUM NO. 1**  
Series of 2021  
**SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS GOODS AND SERVICES**

This Addendum No. 1 for the project Supply and Delivery of Various Goods and Services is being issued in accordance with Revised IRR of R.A. 9184 specifically Section 22.5.2 & 22.5.3

This is to inform the prospective bidders of the herein attached corrected Schedule of Requirements and Technical Specification for Lot 2: Supply and Delivery of Various Hardware Materials in the Bidding Documents under Section VI – Schedule of Requirements and Section VII – Technical Specifications.

This Addendum shall form integral part of the Bid documents.

  
**ROSALIE A. ALMADRONES, Ph.D.**  
BAC Chairperson for Goods and Services

ANNEX B - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS HARDWARE MATERIALS

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	5" C Clamp	2	piece	250.00	500.00
2	Auto Darkening Welding Mask	1	piece	1,850.00	1,850.00
3	Bench Vise 5"	1	piece	7,600.00	7,600.00
4	Corrugated Bars No. 10	9	piece	200.00	1,800.00
5	Double Ladder 24 feet	1	unit	18,250.00	18,250.00
6	Drill bet Set (metal)	1	piece	900.00	900.00
7	Electric arc welding machine (300 A)	1	unit	11,715.00	11,715.00
8	Extension Cord	12	piece	250.00	3,000.00
9	Extension Wire (4 gang)	15	piece	1,000.00	15,000.00
10	Female Elbow PPR 1/2	2	piece	120.00	240.00
11	Gate Valve PPR 1/2	2	piece	300.00	600.00
12	LED Light Bulb 9 watts	21	piece	180.00	3,780.00
13	Electric Circular Saw - 20 inches Duromatic Gasoline Chainsaw (orange) Mass: 5.50 kg Dimension: 410x235x265(mm) Fuel Tank Capacity: 550ml Chain Oil: Motor Oil Oil Tank Capacity: 260ml Maximum Engine Power: 2.0kw/7500rpm Maximum Engine Speed at Idling: 2800 rpm Maximum Cutting Length: 48 cm Oil Feeding System: Automatic Pump with Adjuster	1	unit	12,100.00	12,100.00
14	Mini Chainsaw Power: 1400 watts No load Speed: 5.500 rpm Weight Without Cable: 4.2 kg Cutting Depth (90 degree) 70 mm	1	unit	12,100.00	12,100.00
15	Padlock	9	piece	300.00	2,700.00
16	Paint 1/4 liters Yellow - 2, Red-2, Blue-2, White-4 Thalo Blue - 10, Lamp Black - 10, Hansa Yellow - 10	40	can	100.00	4,000.00
17	Paint (flat Latex White, 1 Liter)	20	can	200.00	4,000.00
18	Paint (Hansa Yellow, Acry-color, 1/4 liter)	12	can	80.00	960.00
19	Paint (Lamp Black, Acry-color, 1/4 liter)	12	can	70.00	840.00
20	Paint (Thalo Blue, Acry-color, 1/4 liter)	12	can	80.00	960.00
21	Paint (Toluidine Red, Acry-color)	18	can	80.00	1,440.00
22	Paint Brush 3" ordinary	64	piece	80.00	5,120.00
23	Paint Brush no. 20 flat	7	piece	85.00	595.00
24	Paint Brush no. 20 pointed	2	piece	85.00	170.00
25	Plastic Mouldings 3 inch	50	piece	70.00	3,500.00
26	PPR Coupling 1/2	10	piece	15.00	150.00
27	PPR Elbow 1/2	10	piece	20.00	200.00
28	PPR Pipes 1/2	12	piece	250.00	3,000.00
29	Soldering Iron	10	piece	380.00	3,800.00
30	Soldenna Wire	7	piece	250.00	1,750.00
31	Spray paint (silver)	1	bottle	200.00	200.00

32	Spray Paint (sulfacer)	1	bottle	200.00	200.00
33	Step Ladder (Fiber Glass, 225 lbs 3 4"x8")	3	unit	4,000.00	12,000.00
34	Tee PPR 1/2	10	piece	20.00	200.00
35	Tie Wire	35	kgs	80.00	2,800.00
1	THHN/THWN # 2	1	roll	38,000.00	38,000.00
2	Battery 24V	2	pc	15,000.00	30,000.00
3	2-Gang Outlet	10	pcs	250.00	2,500.00
4	2-Gang Switches	10	pcs	250.00	2,500.00
5	AR 2.0 Nail Cable Clip	1	box	250.00	250.00
6	AR 2.6 Nail Cable Clip	1	box	250.00	250.00
7	Cable Tie 4.5 x 190mm	10	packs	200.00	2,000.00
8	Ceiling Receptacle 4x4	10	pcs	60.00	600.00
9	Circuit Breaker 100A Industrial Type G.E	5	pcs	1,180.00	5,900.00
10	Circuit Breaker 20A G.E 2P HPH-P	10	pcs	380.00	3,800.00
11	Circuit Breaker 30A G.E 2P HPH-P	10	pcs	380.00	3,800.00
12	Circuit Breaker 40A G.E HPH w/ box	10	pcs	380.00	3,800.00
13	Circuit Breaker Plug-in, 20T	10	pcs	450.00	4,500.00
14	Circuit Breaker Plug in, 30T	10	pcs	450.00	4,500.00
15	Electrical Tape	15	pcs	50.00	750.00
16	Extension Wire # 16	2	roll	3,000.00	6,000.00
17	Flat Cord # 20	2	roll	2,000.00	4,000.00
18	Flourescent Tube, LED 18W	20	pcs	500.00	10,000.00
19	LED 18W Flourescent Lamp w/ tube 121	20	sets	350.00	7,000.00
20	LED Bulb 7W	15	pcs	200.00	3,000.00
21	LED Bulb 15W	15	pcs	400.00	6,000.00
22	PDX Wire # 12	1	roll	4,000.00	4,000.00
23	Receptacle 4" x 4"	15	pcs	55.00	825.00
24	Rubber Tape	5	pcs	200.00	1,000.00
25	Safety Breakers, 40 amps	10	pcs	420.00	4,200.00
26	Soldering Gun	1	pc	380.00	380.00
27	Soldering Lead	1	roll	650.00	650.00
28	Solderless Connector 80mm (2/0)	2	pcs	400.00	800.00
29	THHN # 12 std	1	roll	4,000.00	4,000.00
30	THHN # 14 std	1	roll	3,000.00	3,000.00
31	THHN/THWN # 10	1	roll	5,500.00	5,500.00
32	THHN/THWN # 8	1	roll	8,000.00	8,000.00
33	Utility Box	10	pcs	50.00	500.00
34	PVC Pipe 1/2"	10	pcs	100.00	1,000.00
35	PVC Pipe 3/4"	10	pcs	180.00	1,800.00
36	PVC Pipe 1"	10	pcs	250.00	2,500.00
37	PVC moulding 15x10	10	pcs	40.00	400.00
38	PVC moulding 16x16	10	pcs	100.00	1,000.00
39	PVC moulding 25x16	10	pcs	150.00	1,500.00
40	PVC Moulding 30x25	10	pcs	180.00	1,800.00
41	Flexible pipe 3/4"	1	roll	1,750.00	1,750.00
42	Flexible pipe 1"	1	roll	1,500.00	1,500.00

**318,325.00**

Prepared By:

  
**ENGR. JUNIL G. SALMORIN**  
 BAC TWG